and soldered; reshingle all valleys, gutters, etc., with new material and paint all new 
work two coats of paint, at the female dormitory: the work to be done to the satis-
faction of the Superintendent of the New York City Farm Colony, for the sum of two 
hundred and thirty-six dollars ($236), is accepted. Please proceed with the work at 
once. 

By direction of the Commissioner: 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 
New York, January 7, 1907. 

Mr. CHARLES BEINERT, No.